## 505575855 07/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5622654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPNEXT SUBSYSTEMS, INC.	12/15/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCLARO SUBSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	225 CHARCOT AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11049924
Application Number:	09724982
Application Number:	10191486

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5714320800

**Email:** rallen@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name Opnext Subsystems to Oclaro Subsystems#page1.tif

PATENT 505575855 REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0484

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OPNEXT SUBSYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Opnext Subsystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted a resolution pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable.

The sole stockholder of the Corporation has duly approved said proposed amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following new Article I be inserted in lieu thereof:

"Article I

The name of the corporation is Oclaro Subsystems, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Corporate Secretary this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December 2015.

OPNEXT SUBSYSTEMS, INC.

David L. Teichmann Corporate Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 07/17/2019**